To mark the 75th anniversary of L&T Construction & Mining Machinery business, Department of Posts, Government of India, released a special commemorative stamp today.

The corporate stamp was unveiled by Mrs. Sharada Sampath, Chief-Postmaster-General, Karnataka Circle in the presence of Mr. S.N. Subrahmanyan, CEO & MD, Larsen & Toubro, Mr. Arvind K. Garg, Executive Vice-President, Construction & Mining Machinery Business, L&T and Mr. L.K. Dash, Postmaster-General, Bangalore HQ.

Addressing the gathering, Mr. Subrahmanyan said, "L&T has a legacy of pioneering critical equipment required for nation-building and is at the forefront of continuous enhancement of engineering design and manufacturing capabilities. We are delighted that our Construction and Mining Machinery Business has been fulfilling the needs of the mining and construction sectors with high quality equipment and excellent service for the last 75 years."

He said L&T's Construction & Mining Machinery Business had introduced the hydraulic excav51005C64 reW\*nBT/ff 11.04 Tf1 0 0 1 206.93 388.85 Tm0 g0 Ghibghb()209qub000 6000 6000 e1.2i5(o)

L&T utilized its deep knowledge and experience gained since 1945 and developed its own 'Make in India' road machinery comprising of Vibratory Compactors and Wheel Loaders. These indigenously designed and manufactured machines are now aiding road construction and highway development and enabling L&T move towards fulfilling the national mission of 'Aatmanirbhar Bharat'.

The commemorative stamp released on the occasion features various models of earthmoving equipment introduced by L&T in the last seven decades in the Indian market. During the event, a special cover was also released.

В

Larsen & Toubro is an Indian multinational engaged in EPC Projects, Hi-Tech Manufacturing and Services. It operates in over 50 countries worldwide. A strong, customer-focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality have enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for eight decades.

Head, Corporate Brand Management & Communications <u>Yuvraj.mehta@larsentoubro.com</u> / +91 85888 88272 Head, Media Relations ketan.bondre@larsentoubro.com / +91 98205 36572